IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:	
APPOINTMENT OF TWO MEMBERS TO THE ARIZONA SUPREME COURT DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION) Administrative Order) No. 2001- <u>60</u>)
In accordance with Rule 47(a)1, Arizona Rules of the Supreme Court, the Supreme Court is responsible for appointing members to the Arizona Supreme Court Disciplinary Commission. The Court is advised that the terms of William L. Rubin and C. Alan Bowman, lawyer members of the Commission, will expire on September 30, 2001. Therefore, after consideration of the recommendations submitted by the Disciplinary Commission, pursuant to Rule 47(a)1 and 2, Rules of the Supreme Court,	
IT IS ORDERED that the Court approves the reappointment of C. Alan Bowman as a lawyer member (non-Pima or Maricopa County resident) of the Arizona Supreme Court Disciplinary Commission who shall serve a three-year term beginning October 1, 2001 and ending on September 30, 2004.	
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Court approves the appointment of Barbara A. Atwood as a lawyer member (Pima or Maricopa County resident) of the Arizona Supreme Court Disciplinary Commission who shall serve a three-year term beginning October 1, 2001 and ending on September 30, 2004.	
DATED this <u>30th</u> day of <u>May</u>	_, 2001.
FOR THE COURT:	

THOMAS A. ZLAKET

Chief Justice